PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
S	SO Delaware Corporation	05/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Geo Semiconductor Inc.
Street Address:	2350 Mission College Blvd.,
Internal Address:	Ste 1050
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: crobbins@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA Global

Address Line 1: Liberation House, Castle Street
Address Line 4: St. Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Robbins

Total Attachments: 1

501181534

source=SO_GEO_082#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024413 FRAME: 0196 ICH \$40.00 1177

S

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SO Delaware Corporation and SO Canada Inc. (collectively, "Assignor") and Geo Semiconductor Inc., ("Assignee") have entered into a Asset Purchase Agreement dated May 11, 2009 (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, inter alia, to sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the US Patent Application 11/770,082

And

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

WHEREAS, Geo Semiconductor Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 2350 Mission College Blvd., Ste 1050, Santa Clara, CA 95054, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s):

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$\vec{1}\$) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date indicated below.

SO Delaware Corp.	Geo Semiconductor Inc.
B, EUN, A	By: Modanal) Waster
Name:Peter Mandl	Name: Michael 3 Licerco
TitleVP Finance (acting)	THE ME STRANGE ISSUE TO LOAD TO
Date: Mary 7,720	Date: 14 TM MAY 2010

PATENT REEL: 024413 FRAME: 0197